IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED BERNSTEIN, as Trustee of the Shirley Bernstein Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008, as amended,

PROBATE DIVISION

FILE NO.: 502014CP003698XXXXSB

Plaintiff,

VS.

ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN; ERIC BERNSTEIN; MICHAEL BERNSTEIN; MOLLY SIMON; PAMELA B. SIMON, Individually and as Trustee f/b/o Molly Simon under the Simon L. Bernstein Trust Dtd 9/13/12; ELIOT BERNSTEIN, Individually, as Trustee f/b/o D.B., Ja. B. and Jo. B. under the Simon L. Bernstein Trust Dtd 9/13/12, and on behalf of his minor children, D.B., Ja. B. and Jo. B.; JILL IANTONI, Individually, as Trustee f/b/o J.I. under the Simon L. Bernstein Trust Dtd 9/13/12, and on behalf of her minor child J.I.; MAX FRIEDSTEIN; LISA FRIEDSTEIN, Individually, as Trustee f/b/o Max Friedstein and C.F., under the Simon L. Bernstein Trust Dtd 9/13/12, and on behalf of her minor child C.F.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF JOINDER IN AMENDED COMPLAINT

Defendants, MOLLY SIMON, ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN, ERIC BERNSTEIN

and MICHAEL BERNSTEIN (collectively "decedent's adult grandchildren"), by and

through their undersigned attorney, file this notice of joinder in the Amended Complaint

filed by Plaintiff, TED BERNSTEIN, as Trustee of the Shirley Bernstein Trust

Agreement dated May 20, 2008, as amended, and state:

1. Plaintiff commenced this action by filing a one-count Complaint for declaratory and other relief on or about August 6, 2014.

2. On October 3, 2014, Plaintiff filed an Amended Complaint, adding a second count for declaratory judgment as to the validity of certain testamentary documents.

3. The decedent's adult grandchildren join in the Amended Complaint filed by Plaintiff, incorporate by this reference all allegations made and exhibits referenced in said Amended Complaint, and request the same relief sought by Plaintiff in said Amended Complaint.

4. The decedent's adult grandchildren have retained the undersigned attorney to represent them in this action and are entitled to an award of attorney's fees and costs pursuant to applicable law, including F.S. §§ 736.1004, 736.1005 and/or all other relevant statutory sections.

WHEREFORE, the decedent's adult grandchildren join in the Amended Complaint filed by Plaintiff, request that this Court award all of the relief sought in said Amended Complaint, and further request that this Court award the decedent's adult grandchildren their reasonable attorney's fees and costs, as well as such further relief as this Court deems just. I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via e-

mail to: ALAN ROSE, Esquire, 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600, West Palm Beach,

Florida 33401 (arose@pm-law.com); WILLIAM H. GLASKO, Esquire, 17345 South

Dixie Highway, Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157 (wglasko@palmettobaylaw.com); ELIOT

BERNSTEIN, 2753 NW 34th Street, Boca Raton, Florida 33434 (iviewit@iviewit.tv); and

PAMELA SIMON, 303 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2725, Chicago, Illinois 60601

(<u>psimon@stpcorp.com</u>), this ______ day of October, 2014.

JOHN P. MORRISSEY, P.A.

By:

John P. Morrissey, Esquire 330 Clematis Street, Suite 213 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Telephone: (561) 833-0866 Facsimile: (561) 833-0867 E-Mail: john@jmorrisseylaw.com Florida Bar #: 993727